
Standing Long Jump
Lewis Church Dunton Green 1 2.02 1
James Gouldson Ditton PS 1 2.00 2
Harry Kendall Tonbridge AC 1 1.95 3
Benjamin Phillips Charing PS 1.94 4
Louis Lawlor Brookfield Jun Sch 1.94 4
Alexander Kent Minterne 1 1.94 4
Joe Millman Dartford H 1.94 4
Jordan Harris Ashford AC 1 1.93 8
Lewis Jackson Dartford H 1.92 9
Katie Keet Ashford AC 1 1.92 9
Alicia Wakeling Minterne 1 1.89 11
Sam Latter Pluckley PS 1.85 12
Jack Pearce Ditton PS 1 1.84 13
William Brookes Amherst School 3 1.84 13
Naomi Carlow Leybourne CE PS 1.83 15
Georgia Morgan Amherst School 2 1.83 15
Max Morton Tonbridge AC 2 1.82 17
Alex Lynch Ashford AC 2 1.80 18
Ciaran Guscott Ditton PS 2 1.80 18
Trafford Fossett St Thomas' Sevenoaks 1.79 20
Joseph Hafford-Robson Sevenoaks AC 1 1.79 20
Toby Ralph Paddock Wood AC 1 1.79 20
Connor Annand Minterne 2 1.78 23
Ben Skivens Bexley AC 1 1.78 23
Jack Hinwood M K & Ash Part 2 1.78 23
Jodie Cowie Borough Green PS 2 1.78 23
Joe Berwick Leybourne CE PS 1.76 27
Daniel Organ Minterne 2 1.76 27
Sophie Morris Lunsford 1 1.76 27
Alishia Mason Ashford AC 2 1.76 27
Natasha Carlisle Borough Green PS 1 1.75 31
Tom Picknell M K & Ash Part 3 1.74 32
Yasmine Robson Minterne 3 1.74 32
Jessica Staveley Amherst School 3 1.74 32
Kerian Regan Julie Rose Jnrs 1 1.73 35
Tegan White Julie Rose Jnrs 2 1.73 35
Sean Moyce Pluckley PS 1.73 35
Hannah Howe Kings Hill School 1.73 35
Gemma Laycock Brookfield Jun Sch 1.72 39
Lucy Dare M K & Ash Part 2 1.72 39
Connor Jackson Mereworth PS 2 1.72 39
Lucy Huntley Minterne 3 1.72 39
Raman Barker Dunton Green 1 1.70 43
Jack Gourd Plaxtol PS 1.68 44
Jordan Wood Lunsford 2 1.68 44
Anders Kjaersgaard St Thomas' Sevenoaks 1.67 46
Brooke Percival Bexley AC 1 1.67 46
Aaron Parr Paddock Wood AC 1 1.67 46
Monika Faulkner Bexley AC 2 1.67 46
Amy Tate Borough Green PS 1 1.66 50
Sophia Smith Mereworth PS 1 1.65 51
Ben Martin Ryarsh School 1.65 51
Francesca Clarke Amherst School 2 1.65 51
Lauren Rowlands Amherst School 1 1.64 54
Jack Epps Mereworth PS 1 1.64 54
Ben Isaac Julie Rose Jnrs 1 1.64 54
David Coates Amherst School 4 1.64 54
Harley McLeod Anthony Roper 1.62 58
Ben Sheaf Anthony Roper 1.62 58
Jack Reeder-Peyto Lunsford 1 1.62 58
Rebecca Brightham Tunbury CPS 1.62 58
Callum Helliwell Tonbridge AC 3 1.61 62
Francesca Holman Amherst School 1 1.60 63
Ellie Brett Tonbridge AC 3 1.60 63



Tom Alvis Ditton PS 2 1.60 63
Chris Higgins Charing PS 1.59 66
Will Graham Igtham PS 1.58 67
Aofie Brown Bexley AC 2 1.57 68
Sophie Walsh Kings Hill School 1.57 68
Joanna Hudson Sevenoaks AC 2 1.56 70
Erin Guyton Lunsford 3 1.56 70
Katie Hardy Lunsford 3 1.54 72
Joshua Wilson West Malling CE PS 1.54 72
Emma Marchant Mereworth PS 2 1.54 72
Alexis Dexter Ryarsh School 1.53 75
Callum Logsdon Dunton Green 2 1.53 75
Emily Wragg Amherst School 4 1.52 77
Leigh Rix Tonbridge AC 1 1.52 77
Alana Hagan M K & Ash Part 3 1.50 79
Matteo Brown Plaxtol PS 1.50 79
Abigail Williams Julie Rose Jnrs 2 1.50 79
Tom Calvert Lunsford 2 1.49 82
Luke Savill Borough Green PS 2 1.48 83
Adam Chaib-Doukkali Offham PS 1.46 84
Georgia Bamford Ashford AC 3 1.45 85
Brooke Fackrell Ashford AC 3 1.44 86
Matthew Kemsley Tunbury CPS 1.44 86
Megan Kilick Tonbridge AC 2 1.43 88
Fran Taylor Lowen Sevenoaks AC 2 1.41 89
Bluebelle Fulkes Dunton Green 3 1.39 90
Anna Gibbs-Murray West Malling CE PS 1.35 91
Jazz Moody Dunton Green 2 1.35 91
Melissa Montague Igtham PS 1.34 93
Summer Dyer Sevenoaks AC 1 1.32 94
Tallulah Fulkes Dunton Green 3 1.28 95
Gabby Dudson Offham PS 1.03 96



Vertical Jump
Joseph Fowler Ryarsh School 0.53 1 =CR
Beth Folarin Bexley AC 1 0.49 2
Josie French Plaxtol PS 0.49 2
Simone Baxter Sevenoaks AC 1 0.48 4
Charlotte Jones Anthony Roper 0.48 4
Jake Wagstaff Leybourne CE PS 0.48 4
Angela Eastwood Minterne 2 0.47 7
Lilly Coward Minterne 1 0.47 7
Nathan O'Hara Brookfield Jun Sch 0.46 9
Olivia Pinnell Dunton Green 1 0.46 9
Sam Annetts Sevenoaks AC 1 0.45 11
Ella Connally Amherst School 1 0.45 11
Sam Latter Pluckley PS 0.45 11
Sam Brisenden Minterne 1 0.45 11
Leona Storet-Slythe Ditton PS 1 0.44 15
Christelle Baxter Sevenoaks AC 2 0.44 15
Miranda Stacey Julie Rose Jnrs 1 0.43 17
Seth Nevison Tonbridge AC 1 0.43 17
Zarah Adams Ditton PS 1 0.43 17
Hope Allum Minterne 2 0.43 17
James Lindsey Lunsford 1 0.43 17
Ben Holsgrove Tunbury CPS 0.43 17
Callum Ramsden Ashford AC 3 0.43 17
Emily Hamlyn Ashford AC 2 0.42 24
Eirinn Ounsworth Dartford H 0.42 24
Ben Isaac Julie Rose Jnrs 1 0.41 26
Charlotte Ellis Ashford AC 1 0.41 26
Sam Downs Minterne 3 0.41 26
Alex Percival Bexley AC 2 0.41 26
Jamie Christian Amherst School 1 0.41 26
Rhianna Cooper Bexley AC 2 0.40 31
Ellen Benn St Thomas' Sevenoaks 0.40 31
Cameron Retton Amherst School 3 0.40 31
Adam Miller Offham PS 0.39 34
Joe Berwick Leybourne CE PS 0.39 34
Toby Keet Ashford AC 3 0.39 34
Robert Godden Ashford AC 1 0.38 37
Rebecca Routledge Bexley AC 1 0.38 37
Dotty Greenfell-Banks M K & Ash Part 3 0.38 37
Jack Epps Mereworth PS 1 0.38 37
Peaches Fulkes Dunton Green 1 0.37 41
Emma Lidlow Lunsford 2 0.37 41
Yvette Clements Igtham PS 0.37 41
Erin Guyton Anthony Roper 0.37 41
Amy Jenner Dunton Green 2 0.37 41
Charlotte Tappenden Julie Rose Jnrs 2 0.37 41
Ellen Albinson M K & Ash Part 2 0.37 41
Josh Scott-Clarke Amherst School 2 0.36 48
Taylor Amschwand Lunsford 1 0.36 48
Ciara Ewart Julie Rose Jnrs 2 0.36 48
Sam Hudson Kings Hill School 0.36 48
Sophia Goldsmith Dunton Green 3 0.36 48
Saffren McGowan Lunsford 2 0.35 53
Callum Bosley Igtham PS 0.35 53
Anya Pass Mereworth PS 1 0.35 53
Lauren Howes Tunbury CPS 0.35 53
Jason Button Ashford AC 2 0.35 53
Hannah Czarnowski St Thomas' Sevenoaks 0.35 53
Gaby Lacy Pluckley PS 0.35 53
Charlie Savill Borough Green PS 1 0.34 60
Reece Bathurst West Malling CE PS 0.34 60
Dylan Longthorne Minterne 3 0.34 60
Hannah Gibbins Sevenoaks AC 2 0.34 60
Katie Wardrop Amherst School 3 0.34 60



James Hale Amherst School 4 0.34 60
Tom Gisbee Amherst School 2 0.33 66
James Dalton West Malling CE PS 0.33 66
Holly Kitterhing Ryarsh School 0.33 66
Zoe Harrison Tonbridge AC 1 0.33 66
Peter Ogilvie M K & Ash Part 3 0.33 66
Reece Cooper Tonbridge AC 2 0.33 66
Matteo Brown Plaxtol PS 0.33 66
Chloe Edwards M K & Ash Part 1 0.33 66
Olie Langley Borough Green PS 2 0.33 66
James Brunger M K & Ash Part 2 0.33 66
William McCarthy Mereworth PS 2 0.32 76
Mitchell James Charing PS 0.32 76
Megan Lotter Dunton Green 2 0.32 76
Elun Davies Borough Green PS 2 0.32 76
Zoe Moyler Brookfield Jun Sch 0.31 80
Keira Thoms Ditton PS 2 0.31 80
Megan Goodwin Offham PS 0.31 80
Kerri Robins Tonbridge AC 3 0.31 80
Oliver Meopham Kings Hill School 0.31 80
Oliver Langley Borough Green PS 1 0.29 85
Emma Phillips Charing PS 0.29 85
Lucy Crook Tonbridge AC 2 0.29 85
Madeline Gibbons Ditton PS 2 0.29 85
Peter Smith Dunton Green 3 0.28 89
Caitlyn Watson Lunsford 3 0.27 90
Darcy Coppins Tonbridge AC 3 0.27 90
Gareth Thomas Dartford H 0.25 92
Emma Marchant Mereworth PS 2 0.24 93
Jessica Lusher Lunsford 3 0.24 93



Ball Overhead Throw
Dotty Greenfell-Banks M K & Ash Part 3 9.75 1
Daniel Organ Minterne 2 9.00 2
Ben Martin Ryarsh School 8.50 3
Joe Millman Dartford H 8.50 3
Jordan Harris Ashford AC 1 8.25 5
Louis Lawlor Brookfield Jun Sch 8.25 5
Alicia Wakeling Minterne 1 8.25 5
Amy Jenner Dunton Green 2 8.00 8
Lewis Church Dunton Green 1 8.00 8
Charlotte Jones Anthony Roper 8.00 8
Jake Wagstaff Leybourne CE PS 8.00 8
Josie French Plaxtol PS 8.00 8
Kate Dow Plaxtol PS 8.00 8
Tom Gisbee Amherst School 2 7.75 14
Robert Godden Ashford AC 1 7.50 15
Holly Kitterhing Ryarsh School 7.50 15
Nathan O'Hara Brookfield Jun Sch 7.50 15
James Hale Amherst School 4 7.50 15
Joseph Hafford-Robson Sevenoaks AC 1 7.50 15
Anya Pass Mereworth PS 1 7.50 15
Connor Jackson Mereworth PS 2 7.25 21
Sam Downs Minterne 3 7.25 21
Toby Keet Ashford AC 3 7.25 21
James Brunger M K & Ash Part 2 7.25 21
Adam Miller Offham PS 7.25 21
Mitchell James Charing PS 7.25 21
Harry Kendall Tonbridge AC 1 7.00 27
Georgia Morgan Amherst School 2 7.00 27
Alexander Kent Minterne 1 7.00 27
Lewis Jackson Dartford H 7.00 27
Connor Annand Minterne 2 7.00 27
Rebecca Routledge Bexley AC 1 7.00 27
Sean Moyce Pluckley PS 6.75 33
Oliver Langley Borough Green PS 1 6.75 33
Alishia Mason Ashford AC 2 6.75 33
Lauren Howes Tunbury CPS 6.75 33
Reece Cooper Tonbridge AC 2 6.75 33
Callum Bosley Igtham PS 6.50 38
Saffren McGowan Lunsford 2 6.50 38
James Gouldson Ditton PS 1 6.50 38
Sophie Walsh Kings Hill School 6.50 38
William Brookes Amherst School 3 6.50 38
Elun Davies Borough Green PS 2 6.50 38
Miranda Stacey Julie Rose Jnrs 1 6.50 38
Ella Connally Amherst School 1 6.50 38
Toby Ralph Paddock Wood AC 1 6.50 38
Aaron Parr Paddock Wood AC 1 6.50 38
Ciaran Guscott Ditton PS 2 6.50 38
Luke Bennet Mereworth PS 1 6.50 38
Sophie Morris Lunsford 1 6.50 38
James Lindsey Lunsford 1 6.50 38
Dylan Longthorne Minterne 3 6.25 52
Zarah Adams Ditton PS 1 6.25 52
Raman Barker Dunton Green 1 6.25 52
Kerian Regan Julie Rose Jnrs 1 6.25 52
Reece Bathurst West Malling CE PS 6.25 52
Anders Kjaersgaard St Thomas' Sevenoaks 6.25 52
Callum Helliwell Tonbridge AC 3 6.25 52
Peter Smith Dunton Green 3 6.25 52
Jason Button Ashford AC 2 6.25 52
Matthew Kemsley Tunbury CPS 6.25 52
Yvette Clements Igtham PS 6.00 62
Sam Hudson Kings Hill School 6.00 62
Charlie Savill Borough Green PS 1 6.00 62



James Dalton West Malling CE PS 6.00 62
Lauren Rowlands Amherst School 1 6.00 62
Lucy Dare M K & Ash Part 2 6.00 62
Tom Alvis Ditton PS 2 6.00 62
Jessica Lusher Lunsford 3 6.00 62
Chloe Edwards M K & Ash Part 1 5.75 70
Trafford Fossett St Thomas' Sevenoaks 5.75 70
Summer Dyer Sevenoaks AC 1 5.75 70
Ciara Ewart Julie Rose Jnrs 2 5.50 73
Katie Wardrop Amherst School 3 5.50 73
Olie Langley Borough Green PS 2 5.50 73
Brooke Fackrell Ashford AC 3 5.50 73
Bluebelle Fulkes Dunton Green 3 5.50 73
Annabelle Brown Mereworth PS 2 5.25 78
Aofie Brown Bexley AC 2 5.25 78
Zoe Harrison Tonbridge AC 1 5.25 78
Megan Lotter Dunton Green 2 5.25 78
Emily Wragg Amherst School 4 5.25 78
Ben Skivens Bexley AC 1 5.25 78
Monika Faulkner Bexley AC 2 5.00 84
Niamh Murphy Anthony Roper 5.00 84
Gabby Dudson Offham PS 5.00 84
Caitlyn Watson Lunsford 3 5.00 84
Tom Picknell M K & Ash Part 3 5.00 84
Emma Lidlow Lunsford 2 4.75 89
Fran Taylor Lowen Sevenoaks AC 2 4.75 89
Emma Phillips Charing PS 4.75 89
Olivia Lees Pluckley PS 4.50 92
Joanna Hudson Sevenoaks AC 2 4.50 92
Darcy Coppins Tonbridge AC 3 4.50 92
Oim Kunhom Leybourne CE PS 4.50 92
Charlotte Tappenden Julie Rose Jnrs 2 4.25 96



Speed Bounce 20 Sec
Hope Allum Minterne 2 70 1 =CR
Angela Eastwood Minterne 2 64 2
Lilly Coward Minterne 1 61 3
Taylor Amschwand Lunsford 1 61 3
Jack Reeder-Peyto Lunsford 1 60 5
Sam Brisenden Minterne 1 58 6
Charlotte Ellis Ashford AC 1 56 7
Yasmine Robson Minterne 3 56 7
Benjamin Phillips Charing PS 55 9
Beth Folarin Bexley AC 1 55 9
Joseph Fowler Ryarsh School 55 9
Eirinn Ounsworth Dartford H 54 12
Ellen Albinson M K & Ash Part 2 54 12
Alex Lynch Ashford AC 2 54 12
Rebecca Brightham Tunbury CPS 54 12
Joe Berwick Leybourne CE PS 54 12
Sophia Goldsmith Dunton Green 3 53 17
Cameron Retton Amherst School 3 52 18
Jack Gourd Plaxtol PS 52 18
Francesca Clarke Amherst School 2 52 18
Peaches Fulkes Dunton Green 1 52 18
Katie Keet Ashford AC 1 52 18
Francesca Holman Amherst School 1 52 18
Christelle Baxter Sevenoaks AC 2 52 18
Abigail Williams Julie Rose Jnrs 2 51 25
Emily Hamlyn Ashford AC 2 51 25
Natasha Carlisle Borough Green PS 1 51 25
Jordan Wood Lunsford 2 51 25
Jack Pearce Ditton PS 1 51 25
Leona Storet-Slythe Ditton PS 1 51 25
Lucy Huntley Minterne 3 51 25
Ben Sheaf Anthony Roper 51 25
Georgia Bamford Ashford AC 3 51 25
Jodie Cowie Borough Green PS 2 50 34
Gaby Lacy Pluckley PS 50 34
Hannah Howe Kings Hill School 50 34
Kate Dow Plaxtol PS 50 34
Ben Holsgrove Tunbury CPS 50 34
Olivia Pinnell Dunton Green 1 50 34
Jamie Christian Amherst School 1 50 34
Hannah Gibbins Sevenoaks AC 2 50 34
Jack Hinwood M K & Ash Part 2 49 42
Madeline Gibbons Ditton PS 2 49 42
Josh Scott-Clarke Amherst School 2 49 42
William McCarthy Mereworth PS 2 49 42
Oliver Meopham Kings Hill School 48 46
Bryce Conbar Julie Rose Jnrs 1 48 46
Ben Isaac Julie Rose Jnrs 1 48 46
Tom Calvert Lunsford 2 48 46
Tegan White Julie Rose Jnrs 2 47 50
Lucy Crook Tonbridge AC 2 47 50
Alex Percival Bexley AC 2 47 50
Callum Logsdon Dunton Green 2 46 53
Tallulah Fulkes Dunton Green 3 46 53
Luke Bennet Mereworth PS 1 46 53
Zoe Moyler Brookfield Jun Sch 46 53
Gemma Laycock Brookfield Jun Sch 46 53
Emma Marchant Mereworth PS 2 46 53
Hannah Czarnowski St Thomas' Sevenoaks 46 53
Simone Baxter Sevenoaks AC 1 45 60
Joshua Wilson West Malling CE PS 45 60
Leigh Rix Tonbridge AC 1 45 60
Jazz Moody Dunton Green 2 44 63
David Coates Amherst School 4 44 63



Alana Hagan M K & Ash Part 3 44 63
Chris Higgins Charing PS 44 63
Max Morton Tonbridge AC 2 44 63
Erin Guyton Lunsford 3 44 63
Sam Annetts Sevenoaks AC 1 44 63
Will Graham Igtham PS 44 63
Ellie Brett Tonbridge AC 3 44 63
Jessica Staveley Amherst School 3 43 72
Olivia Lees Pluckley PS 43 72
Dotty Greenfell-Banks M K & Ash Part 3 43 72
Sophia Smith Mereworth PS 1 43 72
Keira Thoms Ditton PS 2 43 72
Seth Nevison Tonbridge AC 1 43 72
Rhianna Cooper Bexley AC 2 42 78
Gareth Thomas Dartford H 41 79
Kerri Robins Tonbridge AC 3 41 79
Katie Hardy Lunsford 3 40 81
Amy Tate Borough Green PS 1 40 81
Harley McLeod Anthony Roper 40 81
Luke Savill Borough Green PS 2 39 84
Brooke Percival Bexley AC 1 39 84
Oim Kunhom Leybourne CE PS 38 86
Callum Ramsden Ashford AC 3 38 86
Adam Chaib-Doukkali Offham PS 37 88
Ellen Benn St Thomas' Sevenoaks 37 88
Megan Goodwin Offham PS 36 90
Melissa Montague Igtham PS 36 90
Anna Gibbs-Murray West Malling CE PS 32 92
Alexis Dexter Ryarsh School 29 93


